03/21/2011 09:31 FAX 6937

BGGH LAW FIRM

USPTO 3/20/2011 9:39:01 PM PAGE 4/009 Fax Server

TO: HOLLY S. CRYSTAL COMPANY: 190 E. CAPITOL STREET, SUITE 100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1.1 03/07/2011 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900185727						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name		Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			=	
Telapex, Inc.			03/01/2011	CORPORATION:	=	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: CoBank, AC	CoBank, ACB					
Street Address: 5500 South	5500 South Quebec Street					
City: Englewood						
State/Country: COLORADO	colorado/United States					
Postal Code: 80111	80111					
Entity Type: Federally Ch	E Federally Chartered Bank:					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Nur	nber		Word Mark		ı	
Serial Number: 751931	73	TELAPEX			7.4.0	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (601)960-6902						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 601-948-3101						
Email: Herystal@brunini.com Correspondent Name: Holly S. Crystal					9	
Address Line 1: 190 E. Capitol Street, Suite 100						
Address Line 4: Jackson, MISSISSIPPI 39201						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		W. Ken Rogers, Jr.				
Signature:		/W. Ken Rogers, Jr./				
Date:		03/07/2011			ᆌ	
Total Atlachments: 4 source=01150687#page1.tif						

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0422

Ø 005

03/21/2011 09:31 FAX 6937 USPTO

BGGH LAW FIRM

3/20/2011 9:39:01 PM PAGE

5/009

Fax Server

2006

TO: HOLLY S. CRYSTAL COMPANY: 190 E. CAPITOL STREET, SUITE 100

source=01150687#page2.tif source=01150687#page3.tif source=01150687#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0423**

03/21/2011 09:31 FAX 6937

BGGH LAW FIRM

Ø 007

USPTO 3/20/2011 9:39:01 PM PAGE 6/009 Fax Server

TO: HOLLY S. CRYSTAL COMPANY: 190 E. CAPITOL STREET, SUITE 100

<u>SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT</u>

This SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT effective as of March 1, 2011 executed and delivered by CoBank, ACB, having a place of business at 5500 South Quebec Street, Englewood, Colorado 80111 (the "Bank"), in favor of Telapex, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, having a place of business at 1018 Highland Colony Parkway, Suite 700, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157. (the "Owner").

WHEREAS, the Owner and the Bank entered into an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time) dated as of December 20, 2006 and a subsequent Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), whereby the Owner granted the Bank security interests in the Trademark (as defined in the Security Agreements), including those applications and trademarks registrations listed on Schodule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Bank now agrees to release the security interests with respect to the Trademark listed on Schedule A, on the terms and conditions set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent and the Owner hereby agree as follows:

- Section 1. Release of Security in Trademark. The Bank by these presents does release, sell, assign and transfer to Owner without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind (except as provided in Section 2 hereof) Bank's entire right, title, and interest in the Trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and including all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the trademarks, and including all rights the Bank may have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademark which may have occurred before the date of this release; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Owner, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademarks have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Owner had this assignment and sale not been made.
- Section 2. Representations. The Bank hereby represents to the Owner that the Bank has not assigned its interest in the Trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto and that the Bank has all due authority to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms.
- Binding Effects; Benefits. This Agreement shall be binding upon the Bank and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Owner and its successors and assigns.
- Section 5. Section Headings. The Section Headings herein are for convenience of reference only, and shall not affect in any way the interpretation of any of the provisions hereof.

11451026.3

03/21/2011 09:31 FAX 6937 USPTO

BGGH LAW FIRM

3/20/2011 9:39:01 PM PAGE

7/009

Fax Server

2008

TO: HOLLY S. CRYSTAL COMPANY: 190 E. CAPITOL STREET, SUITE 100

Security Release Agreement Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has duly executed and delivered this Security Release Agreement under seal as of the date and year first written above.

ATTEST:

CoBank, ACB

Name: Tom Meyer Title: Vice President

Telapex, Inc.

By: Name: Larry Morrison

Title: Chief Financial Officer

11451026

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0425 03/21/2011 09:31 FAX 6937 USPTO BGGH LAW FIRM 3/20/2011 9:39:01 PM I

PAGE 8/009 Fax Server

Ø 009

TO: HOLLY S. CRYSTAL COMPANY: 190 E. CAPITOL STREET, SUITE 100

Security Release Agreement

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has duly executed and delivered this Security Release Agreement under seal as of the date and year first written above.

ATTEST:

CoBank, ACB

By:
Name: Tom Meyer
Title: Vice President

Telapex, Inc.

Name: Larry Morrison

Title: Chief Financial Officer

11451026

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0426 03/21/2011 09:31 FAX 6937 BGGH LAW FIRM USPTO 3/20/2011 9:39:01 PM PAGE

TO: HOLLY S. CRYSTAL COMPANY: 190 E. CAPITOL STREET, SUITE 100

Security Release Agreement Page 3 of 3

SCHEDULE A - THE TRADEMARK

9/009

Fax Server

MARK	RECISTRATION No.	REGISTRATION DATE
Telapex and symbol	2224653	February 16, 1999

11451026.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004503 FRAME: 0427

Ø 010

RECORDED: 03/21/2011